

à
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1642/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2013 in BA No.8133/2012 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BINOD KUMAR SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TH D.OF ENFORCEMENT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anshuman Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Prakash, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Vikram Singh, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG
Ms.Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by the respondent within three
weeks' time.

Call the matter on 22.04.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master